Features and Benefits
Suitable for buried, duct and aerial lines
For straight and branching application
Fast and easy access to individual splice trays
Capacity for up to 168 splices
Closure sealing made of re-usable silicone
IP 68
Features Multi-Function Tray:

trays, covers for splice trays, splice protection and fixing device must be ordered separately.
Accessories
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Description Units per Delivery
C46197-K11-C32 MFT splice tray, for heat shrink
splice protectors
For up to 24 heat shrink splice pro-
tectors (HSP)
1/1
C46197-K11-C33 MFT splice tray, for crimp splice
protectors
For up to 24 crimp splice protec-
tors (CSP)
1/1
S46998-A4-A75 Cover for MFT splice tray Required for the top tray only 1/1
S46998-A2-R135 MFT splice tray (2x) and cover
kit, for heat shrink splice pro-
tectors
2x MFT tray plus 1x cover, for heat
shrink splice protectors (HSP)
10/1
S46998-A2-R136 MFT splice tray (2x) and cover
kit, for crimp splice protectors
2x MFT tray plus 1x cover, for
crimp splice protectors (CSP)
10/1
S46998-A4-A40 MFT splice tray (10x) and cover
kit, for heat shrink splice pro-
tectors
10x MFT tray, for heat shrink
splice protectors (HSP)
10/1
S46998-A4-A41 MFT splice tray (10x) and cover
kit, for crimp splice protectors
10x MFT tray, for crimp splice pro-
tectors (CSP)
10/1
S46998-A4-A48 MFT splice tray cover kit 10x cover, for MFT tray (both ty-
pes)
1/1
S45754-A3-R25 Branching set UCAO with com-
pression fittings
Set with gland and strain rellief for
1 cable
1/1
S45754-A3-C72 Cable entry kit, SST flat drop
cable
2-fold, for SST flat drop cable
(compression fitting)
1/1
S46998-A6-R1 Branching set UCAO without
comp. fittings
Cable and central member strain
relief and shield connection for 10
cables
1/1
S46998-A6-R2 Grounding set For 10 cables 1/1
S45756-M2-A2 Sealing tape kit 10x sealing tape: 1600 x 38mm 10/1
S45756-M5-A7 Leakage test kit 1x valve, 1x plug, 1x sealing paste
(20g tube)
1/1
UCAO MFT 7 Inline Closure with Multi-
Function Tray (MFT)
Family Spec Sheet 0235_EMEA_BEN
Page 4 | Revision date 2014-07-21
Ordering Information
Part Number Type Description Units per Delivery
S45756-M5-A2 Wall/pole mounting device For façade or pole mounting 1/1
S45756-M5-A1 Aerial Hanging Device For an aerial installation in bet-
ween poles
1/1
S45756-M3-A2 Anti-access device Protection against opening without
tools
10/1
S46998-A2-R85 Buffer adapter set 1-1 Spiral wrap and adapter to con-
nect one buffer to one spiral wrap
1/1
S46998-A2-R84 Buffer adapter set 2-1 Spiral wrap and adapter to con-
nect one buffer to two spiral wraps
or two buffers to one spiral wrap
1/1
S46998-A2-R83 Buffer adapter set 3-1 Spiral wrap and adapter to con-
nect one buffer to three spiral
wraps or three buffers to one spiral
wrap
1/1
HSP-45S100-1 Heat shink splice protector kit 45mm long, pack of 100 100/1
CSP-1 Crimp splice protector kit 30mm long, pack of 150 150/1
UCAO MFT 7 Inline Closure with Multi-
Function Tray (MFT)
Family Spec Sheet 0235_EMEA_BEN
Page 5 | Revision date 2014-07-21
Corning Optical Communications GmbH & Co. KG · Leipziger Strasse 121 · 10117 Berlin, GERMANY
00 800 2676 4641 · FAX: +49 30 5303 2335 · www.corning.com/opcomm/emea
A complete listing of the trademarks of Corning Optical Communications is available at www.corning.com/opcomm/emea/tra-
demarks. Corning Optical Communications is ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 certified. © 2014 Corning Optical Communications. All
rights reserved.
Part Number: S45754-A3-A60
Corning UCAO closure provides environmental protec-
tion for splices of fibre optic cables. In addition, the unit
provides excellent cable strain relief and space for slack
buffer tube storage. It can be installed with all common